VENDOR APPROVE
Issued/Checked/Approved
Effective Date: Jan. 22, 2025
CUSTOMER APPROVE
Date:
11/22/2025
SPECIFICATION SHEET
THICK FILM CHIP RESISTORS CR03 SERIES

NextGen Components, Inc.                              sales@NextGenComponent.com                                                     www.NextGenComponent.com
N-CHANNEL ENHANCEMENT MODE MOSFET CASE SOT-23
HOW TO ORDER
• Please Follow Up Part Code Guide And Indicate NextGen Part Code BSS1230000SSAW For RFQ and Order.
PART CODE GUIDE RFQ
Request For Quotation
CODE NAME KEY SPECIFICATION OPTION
BSS Series Code
SMD N-Channel Enchantement Mode MOSFET
3 pads, Case SOT-23
123 Special/Parameters Code Letter A~Z, a~z or digits (0~9)
0000S Internal Control Code Letter A~Z, a~z or digits (0~9)
SAW Marking Code Special Parameters Code Letter A~Z, a~z or digits (1-9)
XX Special/Custom Parameters Blank: N/A
XX: Letter A~Z, a~z or digits (0~9) for Special/Custom
Parameters
41/22/2025
PART CODE:  BSS1230000SSAW
NextGen Components, Inc.                              sales@NextGenComponent.com                                                     www.NextGenComponent.com
N-CHANNEL ENHANCEMENT MODE MOSFET CASE SOT-23
DIMENSION - Unit: mm, Case SOT-23 Outline
SYMBOL VALUE ( MM)
MIN. TYP. MAX.
A 0.90 1.40
A1 0.00 0.10
b 0.30 0.50
c 0.08 0.20
D 2.80 2.90 3.10
E 1.20 1.60
E1 2.25 2.80
e 1.80 1.90 2.00
L 0.10 0.50
L1 0.40 0.55
Ɵ 0° 10°
51/22/2025
PART CODE:  BSS1230000SSAW
NextGen Components, Inc.                              sales@NextGenComponent.com                                                     www.NextGenComponent.com
N-CHANNEL ENHANCEMENT MODE MOSFET CASE SOT-23
RECOMMEND PAD LAYOUT  - For Reference, Unit: Inch/mm, ±0.05mm
1. Gate (G)  2. Source (S) 3. Drain (D)
EQUIVALENT CIRCUIT
61/22/2025
PART CODE:  BSS1230000SSAW
NextGen Components, Inc.                              sales@NextGenComponent.com                                                     www.NextGenComponent.com
N-CHANNEL ENHANCEMENT MODE MOSFET CASE SOT-23
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS - AT Ta=25 °C , Unless Otherwise Specified
MECHANICAL DATA
V(BR)DSS RDS(on) Max. ID
100V
5.5Ω@ 10V 200mA
5.5Ω@ 4.5V 200mA
100V N-CHANNEL ENHANCEMENT MODE MOSFET
CASE TERMINAL POLARITY MOUNTING
POSITION
WEIGHT
PER PIECE
JEDEC SOT-23 molded
plastic body
Matte tin plated Polarity symbol
marking on case
Any 0.00019 Ounce,
0.00591 grams
Notes
Stresses exceeding Maximum Ratings may damage the device. Maximum Ratings are stress ratings only. Functional